
FILED 7/24/2019 
DOCUMENT NO. 05930-2019 
FPSC -COMMISSION CLERK 

Undeliverable mail returned from the U.S. Postal Service. 
Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory and/or the 

Case Management System. 

State of Florida 

l}ubltc ~trbitt (ommi~sion 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

('I') 
....J 
f) 

0'\ ' ..L -, :r: 
.!'"'\ 0... 
•• .J 
• J ('I') 
, • N -.. -.J 
"\ ::::> 

~ .-J ) 

Ll c::n r --: 

--------------

7015 0640 0001 2706 3950 

Paradigm Telecom, Inc. 
6706 North 9th Avenue, Suite E2 
Pensacola FL 32504-7398 

!.IN C 

N.L Xl.t: 322 IJL J. 

R : T:J R N TO S E N DE R 
INC: AI'>1ED 

UNAB~E TO =ORWARD 
sc: 32399085099 *0938-03314-14-4€ 

't''''''lll •• ,,,,,,,,,,,,111111111'11 ... ,.1.1 II ·I" ltiii.I,J. II I II II I U II II I 1111 I I II II Jll 1 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLrC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 20190096-TX 

exchange Certificate No. 8871, issued to 
Offramp, LLC, for apparent fi rst-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Te lecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET 1 0. 20 19009J -TX 

exchange Certificate No. 8897, issued to 
Paradigm Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation ofRu1e 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 20190098-TX 

exchange Certificate No. 7552, issued to Lingo 
Telecom of the South, LLC, for apparent first-
time violation of~ule 25~~.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 20190099-TX 

exchange Certificate No. 8637, issued to J C 
Telecommunication Co., LLC, for apparent 
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation oflocal DOCKET NO. 20190100-TX 

exchange Certificate No. 8824, issued to 382 
Networks, Inc. , for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation oflocal DOCKET NO. 20190101-TX 

exchange Certificate No. 8859, issued to Total 
Marketing Concepts, LLC, for apparent first-
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0233-CO-TX 
DOCKET NOS. 20190096-TX, 20190097-TX, 20190098-TX 20190099-TX, 20190IQO-TX, 
201901 01-TX, 201901 02-TX 
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In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 20190102-TX 
exchange Certificate No. 8881, issued to .. 
BeCruising Telecom LLC d/b/a BeCru, for 
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Order No. PSC-2019-0169-PAA-TX, issued May 8, 2019, this Commission proposed 
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order for Docket Nos. 
20190096-TX, 20190097-TX, 20190099-TX, 20190100-TX, and 20190101-TX. In Docket Nos. 
20190098-TX and 20190102-TX, payment was received and the respective companies are now 
in compliance. It is, therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-20 19-0169-
PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further 

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open. 
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